

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sumant DE,Adv.

Dr. Saif Mahmood,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondent are granted four weeks time for filing their
respective Vakalatnama ands counter affidavit, if any.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 23.8.2013.

|
|s|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|