

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suman De,Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.  
Mr. Sunit Fernandes,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv  
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

The learned Standing Counsel for the State of Nagaland submits that she has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Learned counsel for petitioner are directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof.

..2/-

Item No. 58

- 2 -

The above respondents may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks,as last chance. All other remaining served respondents are granted four weeks' time as last chance for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 29.10.2013.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |

