

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sumant De,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv.
Mr. Sushrul Jindal,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

..2/-

Item No. 46

- 2 -

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the served respondents are granted time, as last chance for filing Counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, office has to verify as to whether the service is complete as against all the respondents.

List the matter on 2.5.2014.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|