

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Lalruatpuia Sailo
Mr. Mayank Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Aruna Mathur,adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr.Suryanaraya Singh,adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr.R.balasubramanian,adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha,adv.
Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.
Ms.Vaishali Dixit,adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.
Mr.Tanmaya Agarwal,adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mr.Debojit,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr.Rohan Ganpathy,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr.Keshav Kr.Choudhary,adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

.....2

ITEM NO.43

-2-

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr.Shubham Bhalla,adv.
Mrs.Naresh Bakshi,adv.
Mrs.K.Enatoli Sema,adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for
respondent Nos. 7, 49, 59, 60, State of A.P., State of
H.P., State of Punjab, Chandigarh, Nagaland, State of

Uttrakhand & Delhi are present.

Although by order dated 4th February, 14 of this Court, last opportunity was given to all the served respondents for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position. The office report indicates that service is complete in the matter.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB