

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 215/2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UT Chandigarh

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. R. Bala Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Mishra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.07.16

17:51:27 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumi, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Page No.2 of 3

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs.K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20th August, 2014.

On the next date fixed, Ms. Pinky Anand, learned
ASG, shall inform the Court about the steps taken by the
Union of India to implement the order of this Court dated
22nd April, 2014 in S. Rajaseekaran Vs. Union of India &
Ors. reported in (2014) 6 SCC 36 and the progress made in
this regard.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Page No.3 of 3