

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2-3/2014 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.215/2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction in typographical error and exemption for serving advance copy to the respondents and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)/ Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.

Applicant (s) Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputtam, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners and perused the order dated 20.08.2014 passed by this Court.

It appears that due to inadvertence, instead of the name of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA), the name of the Central Institute of Road Transport (CIRT) was reflected in the aforesaid order.

Hence, it is ordered that the words "the Central Institute of Road Transport (CIRT)" are substituted with the words "the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA)" in our order dated 20.08.2014.

Accordingly I.A. No.2 of 2014 stands disposed of.

I.A. No.3 of 2014 filed for seeking exemption from serving advance notice to the respondents is rejected.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER