

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 215/2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lalruatpuia Sailo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.01.13  
14:25:52 IST

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

2

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master