

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).215/2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel appearing for the parties:-

Mr. Sumant De, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

Mr. Lalruatpuia Sailo, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG, Chhattisgarh

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Darpan, Adv.

Mr. Redreshwar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak K. Naag, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sangram Singh Saron, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham AG, Sikkim,  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties,  
list the Writ Petition after four weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavits should be circulated  
amongst all the respondents who are appearing in this matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

