

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 215/2013

GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Sait Mahmood, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.
Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K. Gilda, Adv. General
Mr. C. D. Singh, AAG.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.03.21
12:30:12 IST
Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sangram Saran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Subhra Rai, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Md. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Deepak K. Naag, Adv.

3

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhnan, Adv.
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Sapan Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to all the States/Union
Territories of India for filing the counter affidavit, if
they have not already filed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List the matter after seven weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER